502345736 05/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mikko Jaaskelainen	06/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SensorTran, Inc.
Street Address:	4410 Freidrich Lane Suite 307
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78744

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13695642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8882694577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-431-2954

Email: MAErvinAssoc@austin.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Ervin

Address Line 1: 8202 Talbot Cove

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011-IP-048770U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Ervin
Signature:	/Michael A. Ervin/
Date:	05/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assign_ST-144#page1.tif source=Signed_Assign_ST-144#page2.tif OF \$40.00 13695

PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0325

TITLE

Mitigation of Radiation Induced Attenuation U.S. Provisional Application 61/343,808 filed May 4, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to SensorTran, Inc (the Assignee), being incorporated under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 4401 Freidrich Lane Suite 307, Austin, Texas 78744, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application described below, and in any continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENENT that no assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

TITLE OF THE INVENTION

Mitigation of Radiation Induced Attenuation U.S. Provisional Application 61/343,808 filed May 4, 2010

(Signature): Mikko Jaaskelainen	Date: 6//6//0	
State of Texas, County of Travis		
	me to be the person whose name is signed abov own free will in understanding this Assignment.	е
TWO WITNESSES:		
(Signature): (Printed Name): (Signature): (Printed Name): (Printed Name):	Date:	
(Signature): (Printed Name): Lo Milele ()	Date: <u>6/14/10</u>	

PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0327